(a) Impact of adopting IFRS 9

 The impact of adopting IFRS 9 has been shown as below:

 Retained
Earnings

Fair Value
Reserve

 QR QR

Closing balance under IAS 39 (31 December 2017) 14,699,483 (694,560)

Impact of reclassification of AFS Equity Securities to FVPL (694,560) 694,560

Impact of recognition of Expected Credit Losses (ECL) (3,793,774) -

 10,211,149 -

ALIJARAH HOLDING Q.P.S.C.
NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

20

22. IFRS 9 TRANSITION IMPACT DISCLOSURE (CONTINUED)

(b) Classification and Measurement of Financial Instruments

The Group performed a detailed analysis of its models for managing financial assets as well as analyzing
their cash flow characteristics. The below table reconciles the original measurement categories and carrying
amounts of financial assets in accordance with IAS 39 and the new measurement categories under IFRS 9 as
at 31 December 2017.

 IAS 39 IFRS 9 IAS 39 IMPACT OF IFRS 9 IFRS 9

 Measurement
Category

Measurement
Category

Carrying
amount

Reclassifications Remeasurements
Carrying
amount

 QR QR QR QR QR QR

Financial Assets

Cash and Bank balances AC (L&R) (1) AC (2) 598,444,228 - (239,664) 598,204,564

Installments and Due
from Customers

AC (L&R) (1) AC (2) 67,840,812 - (3,554,110) 64,286,702

Available-for-Sale
Financial Assets

AFS (3) FVOCI (5) 154,759,408 (154,759,408) - -

Investment Securities
Measured at FVPL

AFS (3) FVPL(D) (5) - 154,759,408 - -

(1) Amortized Cost (Loans and Receivables)
(2) Amortized Cost
(3) Available For Sale
(4) Fair Value Through Profit or Loss (Designated)
(5) Fair Value Through Other Comprehensive Income

Financial Liabilities

There were no changes to the classification and measurement of financial liabilities.

(c) Exposures and Related ECL Movements

 QR

Exposure (Carrying Value) Subject to ECL

Cash and Bank balances 560,537,488

Installments and Due from Customers 107,318,210

Opening balance of Provisions as at 1 January 2018 (under IAS 39)